

				NE WRF Improvements ReBid 19-0029-UT								
				BID OPENING - Wednesday, March 3, 2021				AWARD - Thursday, May 6, 2021				
						Poole & Kent Company of Florida 1715 W. Lemon Street Tampa, FL 33606	PWC Joint Venture, LLC 5256 Summerlin Commons Way Suite 203 Fort Myers, FL 33907	TLC Diversified, Inc 2719 17th Street East Palmetto FL 34221	WPC Industrial Contractors and Randall Environmental, Inc a Joint Venture 3307 Clarcona Road Apopka, FL 32703			
				DBE - N/A		DBE - N/A		DBE - N/A		DBE not submitted		
	BID ITEMS	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
NORTHEAST WRF SLUDGE BLEND TANKS IMPROVEMENTS												
1	Remove contents of existing sludge storage and blend tanks in accordance with Section 01150, 3.01A.	CY	400	\$ 182.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 78,800.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 218,400.00	
2	Existing sludge storage and blend tank concrete crack repair in accordance with Section 01150, 3.01B.	LF	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 152.40	\$ 15,240.00	
3	Existing sludge storage and blend tank spalled concrete repair in accordance with Section 01150, 3.01C.	SF	54	\$ 400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 23,328.00	\$ 149.33	\$ 8,063.82	
4	Demolition of existing aeration equipment, mixing equipment, and associated appurtenances in accordance with Section 01150, 3.01D.	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 216,000.00	
5	Existing odor control piping, stair treads, and tank walkway repair and refurbishment in accordance with Section 01150, 3.01E.	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	
6	Clean and coat the interior and exterior of the existing sludge storage and blend tanks in accordance with Section 01150, 3.01F.	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 163,622.00	\$ 163,622.00	
7	Sludge storage and blend tanks, pump stations, and yard piping equipment and rehabilitation in accordance with Section 01150, 3.01G.	LS	1	\$ 2,360,723.00	\$ 2,360,723.00	\$ 2,800,000.00	\$ 2,800,000.00	\$ 2,425,000.00	\$ 2,425,000.00	\$ 3,240,000.00	\$ 3,240,000.00	
8	New truck off-loading and anaerobic digester feed pump sation canopy in accordance with Section 01150, 3.01H.	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	
9	Dewatering feed pump station canopy removal and replacement in accordance with Section 01150, 3.01I.	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 336,000.00	
10	Thickened primary sludge and thickened WAS yard piping modification in accordance with Section 01150, 3.01J.	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 504,000.00	\$ 504,000.00	
11	Mobilization in accordance with Section 01150, 3.01K.	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	
12	Indemnification in accordance with Section 01150, 3.01L.	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
	Sub-total NE WRF Sludge Blend Tanks Imp				\$ 3,261,723.00		\$ 3,679,454.00		\$ 3,217,228.00		\$ 5,151,425.82	
13	10% Owner's Contingency	LS	1	\$ 326,172.30	\$ 326,172.30	\$ 367,945.40	\$ 367,945.40	\$ 321,722.80	\$ 321,722.80	\$ 515,142.58	\$ 515,142.58	
	Total NE WRF Sludge Blend Tanks Imp				\$ 3,587,895.30		\$ 4,047,399.40		\$ 3,538,950.80		\$ 5,666,568.40	
NE WRF GRIT REMOVAL, MOVING BELT FILTER AND EQUALIZATION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS												
14	NE WRF Pretreatment and primary treatment improvements in accordance with Section 01150, 3.01N.	LS	1	\$ 12,631,654.00	\$ 12,631,654.00	\$ 13,720,000.00	\$ 13,720,000.00	\$ 13,987,000.00	\$ 13,987,000.00	\$ 12,296,401.00	\$ 12,296,401.00	
15	Removal and replacement of the top portion of the existing primary clarifier effluent box channel in accordance with Section 01150, 3.01O.	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 294,000.00	\$ 294,000.00	
16	Rehabilitation of the walls and floors of the flow channel in the headworks building, the flow channel to the primary clarifier splitter box, the primary clarifier splitter box, the scum box, and the primary clarifier effluent box channel in accordance with Section 01150, 3.01P.	SF	7300	\$ 23.00	\$ 167,900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 153,300.00		\$ 175,200.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 166,440.00	
17	Mobilization in accordance with Section 01150, 3.01Q.	LS	1	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00		\$ 545,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	
18	Indemnification in accordance with Section 01150, 3.01R.	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
	Sub-total NE WRF Grit Removal, Moving Belt Filter and Equalization System Imp				\$ 13,499,654.00		\$ 14,343,400.00		\$ 14,737,300.00		\$ 13,406,941.00	

